

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 666 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

AMBIKA KHANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KHANNA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in
Custody Case No.61 of 2004, (titled Sandeep Khanna Vs.
Ambika Khanna & Ors.) pending before the Family Court,
Jaipur (Rajasthan).

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master