

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 666 OF 2009

AMBIKA KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KHANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter stand over for a period of three weeks for the present, to enable the parties to file separate affidavits regarding the status of the proceedings which had been transferred earlier to the Family Court at Chandigarh, under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(M.S. Negi)
Court Master