

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 666 OF 2009

AMBIKA KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KHANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent. The necessary documents in connection with the proceedings under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act which was transferred to Chandigarh, be also produced along with the rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master